
Undergraduate Student Government – General Assembly Meeting Minutes 

Monday, September 19, 2022 

BTSU 308 at 7:30pm 

I. Call to Order — 7:31pm 

- 

II. Roll Call 

Zachary Noesen P 

Rose Brookhart P 

Gabe Wagner P 

Sourab Shaik P 

Emily Gerome P 

Hannah Boyle P 

Kaylee Kahl P 

Carly Hitchcock P 

Damon Sherry P 

Elyse Adrian P 

Luke Clark P 

Tate Stewart A 

Keaton Thieding P 

Chien Minh Tran Phouc P 

Noah Oettinger A 

Taylor Vanek P 

Joshua Auten A 



Halle Landin P 

Briece Graham P 

 

III. Open Forum - Brian Heilmeier: Director of Student Engagement 

A. New resources for student organizations to use 

B. Craft room has renovated, BTSU Room 407 

C. Student office space is being renovated, BTSU Room 410 

IV. Swearing in of New Officers 

A. Bo Bradley - Treasurer, Approved 

B. Phoenix Frein - Offenhauer Hall Senator 

C. Katherine Doyle - Kreischer Hall Compton-Darrow Senator 

D. Caleb Isler - Founders Hall Senator 

E. Gyllien Anderson - Senator-at-Large 

V. Lobby Time 

VI. Old Business 

VII. New Business 

VIII. Executive Branch Reports 

 A. President - Zach Noesen, znoesen@bgsu.edu 

  i. Period product stocking project 

  ii. Parking Services/parking issues 

  iii. Campus sustainability/Green Fund 

  iv. Constitution & Bylaws revisions 

  v. GA Committees meeting start today! 



 B. Vice President -Rose Brookhart, rbrookh@bgsu,edu 

  i. Ingenious People Day 

  ii. USG Mixer! - Monday, October 24th (meeting Tuesday, September 20th at 

10:00am in BTSU 404) 

 C. Cabinet Report - Carly Hitchcock, hcarly@bgsu.edu  (Director of Safety & 

Welling Being) 

  i. Chat with Carly about being a Residence Hall Senator 

  ii. Look over Community of Care email 

  iii. NAMI Self Care Street Fair, USG tabling - Wednesday, October 5th from 

12:00pm - 5:00pm  

  iv. Monster Mash - Thursday, October 20th 

 D. Cabinet Report - Elyse Adrian, eadran@bgsu.edu (Director of Community 

Engagement) 

  i. Chat with Elyse about being a Senator 

IX. Procedures and Appeals Report 

 A. Chief Administrator - Kaylee Kahl, kalhk@bgsu.edu 

X. Speaker’s Report 

A. Speaker of the Senate - Gabe Wagner, wangerg@bgsu.edu 

 i. Open Forum next week - Dr. Nick Hennessy 

XI. Committee Reports 

 A. Academic Affairs - Sourab Shaik, shaiks@bgsu.edu 

  i. Marketing issues 

  ii. Learning Commons 



 B. Internal Affairs - Emily Gerome, egerome@bgsu.edu 

  i. Senator 1-On-1 with Emily 

  ii. Internal Affairs: social media, recruitment, merchandise 

 C. Student Affairs - Hannah Boyle, hboyle@bgsu.edu 

  i. Inclusivity on campus 

XII. Senator Reports 

 A. Taylor Vanek, tvanek@bsgu.edu - QTSU Senator 

  i. Join QTSU! - meetings on Thursdays at 7:30pm 

  ii. Rocky Horror Picture Show! 

 B. Halle Landin, hlandin@bgsu.edu - Panhellic Senator 

  i. Panhellic is recruiting members! 

 C. Noah Oettinger, madisoo@bgsu.edu - Militray Student Senator 

  i. Veterans 5k - October 2nd 

  ii. Educate professors and faculty on concerns of military student  

XIII. Advisor’s Remarks 

 A. Jodi Webb, jwebb@bgsu.edu 

  i. Contact Jodi with questions! 

  ii. Hazing Prevention Week is this week 

  iii. Family Weekend - September 30th-October 2nd 

XIV. Closing Remarks 

XV. Adjournment 

 
 


